CN2510 Series
8 and 16-port RS-232 terminal servers
Features and Benefits
• LCD control panel for easy on-site management
• Supports up to 16 dial-in users when operating as a standalone remote
access server
• Supports PPP/SLIP with RADIUS authentication and RIP I/II routing

1 x warranty card
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Serial Standards No. of Serial Ports Serial Connector Power Input
CN2510-8 RS-232 8 8-pin RJ45 100-240 VAC
CN2510-8-48V RS-232 8 8-pin RJ45 ±48 VDC
CN2510-16 RS-232 16 8-pin RJ45 100-240 VAC
CN2510-16-48V RS-232 16 8-pin RJ45 ±48 VDC
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-RJ45F9-150 RJ45 to DB9 female serial cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ45F25-150 RJ45 to DB25 female serial cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ45M9-150 RJ45 to DB9 male serial cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ45M25-150 RJ45 to DB25 male serial cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ45SF9-150 RJ45 to DB9 female serial shielded cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ45SF25-150 RJ45 to DB25 female serial shielded cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ45SM9-150 RJ45 to DB9 male serial shielded cable, 1.5 m
CBL-RJ45SM25-150 RJ45 to DB25 male serial shielded cable, 1.5 m
Power Cords
PWC-C13AU-3B-183 Power cord with Australian (AU) plug, 1.83 m
PWC-C13CN-3B-183 Power cord with three-prong China (CN) plug, 1.83 m
PWC-C13EU-3B-183 Power cord with Continental Europe (EU) plug, 1.83 m